

**GUJARAT WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE BOARD
BHACHAU REGIONAL WATER SUPPLY SCHEME**

Name of Work :- Maintenance and Leakage Repairing of existing pipeline of Different section of villages/Hemlets of Bhachau Taluka & Hiring of JCB/Tractor Trolley/Three wheeler carrier for M & R work under Bhachau RWSS For 06 Months.

TAL BHACHAU

DIST :- KACHCHH

SCHEDULE - B

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Qty	Per	Rate	Amount
1	Item No.1:- For PVC Pipeline: Labour charges for repairingof leakage in PVC pipeline of 90 mm to 315 mm diameter at different places including necessary excavation manually or by mechanise excavation, dewatering removing of mud, cleaning of pipe and leakage portion, cutting the pipeline & removing piece of pipe from trench with inclusive of mechanical devices JCB, Hydra/Crain if necessary & labours required with providing material such couplers, solution etc. comp. (incl. all material but Exclu. cost of pipe)				
	For A/C Pipeline: Labour charges for repairing of leakage in AC pipeline of 350 mm diameter at different places including necessary excavation manually or by mechanized excavation, removing of mud, cleaning of pipe and leakage portion, cutting the pipeline & removing piece of pipe from trench with inclusive of mechanical devices JCB, Hydra/Crain if necessary & labours required with providing material such Turened C.I.D. joints with nut bolt, rubber rings etc. comp. (incl. all material but Exclu. cost of pipe)				
	For CI/DI Pipeline: Labour charges for repairing leakage in CI/DI pipeline of 200 mm to 400 mm diameter at different places including necessary excavation manually or by machinery, removing of mud, dewatering, cleaning of pipe, cutting of pipe, Jointing & repairing using CID joints including CID joints, rubber rings, nut bolts, hiring excavator, Hydra/Crane, dewatering machine, fuel, operator etc complete (including cost of jointing material but excluding cost of pipe)	6.00	Month	46320.00	277920.00
2	Item No 2:- Hiring of JCB including driver & diesel	80.00	Hours	802.00	64160.00
3	Item No 3:- Hiring of Tractor with trolley considering 8 hrs. as working day hours incl. Driver	15.00	Day	2104.09	31561.35
4	Item No 4:- Hiring of Three wheeler carrier (Chakado Rickshaw) considering 10 hrs. as working day hours incl. Driver	35.00	Day	1153.24	40363.40
5	Item No 5:- Maintenance and Repairing of Submersible Pump Sets, Horizontal Submersible Pump Sets and Control Panel Boards of H.W./S.H.W. Sump of BhachauTaluka under Shivilakha RWSS on contract basis. The work includes Removing, Lowering and Repairing Pump sets. Repairing of Pannels including Replacement of Spares parts and Repairs of cut out, Main switch, Volt meter, Ampear meter, Earthing Wiring, and single phase wiring inside and outside of Pump House/ Cabin repairing, Complete with the help of Qualified Electrician Employed by the Contractor. Case of Failure During 24 Months of contract Periods.				
	5-a) Hori. Mono submersible Pumpset (12.50 HP) at Juna Katariya	6.00	Month	184.00	1104.00
	5-b) Hori. Mono submersible Pumpset (25 HP) at Chitrod HW for Khodasar Pumping & at Shivilakha HW (Total- 1 Nos.)	6.00	Month	363.00	2178.00
	5-c) Hori. Mono submersible Pumpset (15.0 HP) at Gurukrupa HW Tanker Filling Point)	6.00	Month	184.00	1104.00
6	Item No:- 6 Refilling of Chlorine gas in cylinder incl. transportation to and from factory and back.	3.00	No.	1741.00	5223.00
	Chlorine cylinders 100Kg				
7	Item No:-7 Transportation of Chlorine Gas Cylinder with loading, unloading, (100 Kg Cylinder)	3.00	No.	1451.00	4353.00
8	Item No. 8- O&M of Chlorinaion Plant at Gurukrupa HW (135109*2.5%/12)	6.00		300.00	1800.00
			Month		
				Rs.	429766.75

I/ WE AM/ARE READY TO CARRYOUT ABOVE WORK AT _____% BELOW/ ABOVE THAN ESTIMATED COST .AND TENDER COST WORKS OUT AS UNDER.

ESTIMATED COST Rs.

4,29,766.75|ESTIMATED COST Rs 4,29,766.75

% ABOVE _____

% BELOW _____

(IN WORDS) _____

(IN WORDS) _____

TENDER COST IN Rs. _____

TENDER COST IN Rs. _____

Sign of Contractor

**DY. EXE. ENGINEER
P.H.S. SUB DN., BHACHAU.**